3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER V | ECR-21-005185 08MAY2021 | MZ | YY
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR 21006079 o T oy
W ECR-21-118048 210CT2021 | F7 RK
21515391 Y FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL Y | ECR-22-132999 1BkR2022 | FJ | JAH
2151539-2 Y FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151539-7 Y FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151539-1 Y TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151539-2 Y TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151539-7 Y CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] | NN 22218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1300
-2l 2l 2] 2] 2 4-18032-3  [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1299
- | N 3-1803945-1 |TONKER 1298
- | N 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297
APPLICATOR DATA - L] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | R 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1261
WIRE |1 78 mm [ .070] F A - 1 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL [ 1.73 mm [.068] SP - | R 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | N 2079764-1  |[WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2431_
408-35047 a Zﬁg - | R 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- | N 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- | -] 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 i - 5844940 | AIR FLED MODULE 738
TERMINAL NAME: GET O.64mm PIN AND SOCKET CONTACTS ~ |REF|REF | REF |REFIREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 [-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
A 40 mm [ 173 IN] @1.40*2.06 mm [ 055- 081 IN]J - W W W W W 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
112-13060 - - - | N 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
XEEMM%ION - | R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
SPECIFICATION - - - -] | R 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIED ALAA AL -2l 2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- | N 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] | R 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
1393366-1 13933651 1438299-3 1438299-4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
1393366-2 1393365-2 1438299-6 [-1438299-1 - | | | 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
2-1393366-2 - | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-2l 2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE N CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP UEIOHT -2l 2l 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
S17F = mm [ INCH] SEFERENCE SETTING [ U [T [T [T [T 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 80 60
TR T 0 00 [ oii ooie . - | N 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 75mm? 1.10+/-0.04 [.043+/-.0016] 7.1 - | | | | | 1338685 ] PANL, FEED 06
" T 0D 027/ 0 04 T 0407/~ 00163 - - a4l 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
YT T 07510 04 T 0404/ 0016 - -2l 2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
N - |1 ]2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | -] 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] - | - | 2119653-1 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | N 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | N 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | w w 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 6N - | | L] [ (o061 SUPPORT, TEAWINAL Sk
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : -2l 2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl 22| 2 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | 1 1 P844938-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE el e je 2| cee8l-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | R 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 1 1 217233-1 DRAG STOCK D5
/5\ REAR STRIP GUIDE MUST BE ADJUSTED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. S L A I B S R 13209¢8-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
ZCL - | N 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
USt ITEM 34, WHEN CRIMPING MALE TERMINALS. - | | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
zﬁl USE ITEM 261, WHEN CRIMPING FEMALE TERMINALS. - é é N I 1-18026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20
- | N 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/8\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. NN | R 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L A I 57¢2280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I —
Aﬁl THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS I - | S A c119605-1 |OREAR HOLDER, FRONT L0
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEM 49 & 248, N A I O R O 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N e 2] 6-1803763-7 |COMBINATION, ANVIL 8
f i f f 7
*WARNING S I AR I R - - 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - ] | Lty cl19757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T T T e sseses TR pER THSULATION SPECTAL .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T | R 155888 - | wmm Cme ’ >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T 22 5-562108-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
77|-72]-71]-32] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
2002012 — T Comeero
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—CF: !f;iz ZODECEOWZ % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 20DEC2012 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR B i $16e e
| hlc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e o T A 1| 00778 [@o2151539 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

5

—= =—5.20£0.05

i\;j:;\ 1"RU
PNEUMATIC X '\% | (e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR MALE TERMINAL

G é‘} . ° °l— A
.)‘3\)'%’}\!]‘\\ g P

0] @ T
e ®
5 | ~

\d'

SEE DETAIL A= ‘

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

—==—1.1£0.5

]
{EHDREF
/N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR FEMALE TERMINAL

-
DEZT/\IL' A 44.6W£0.05 {‘I’REF

DOUBLE ACTING .
ONEUMAT | C

WITH SENSORS .

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

| -‘ V o —"E r: —
| S [: —
i HE};:4a< y 6 ;i S—
f \WﬂIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIHHJHJ Sk _ i - ‘ ‘

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

= ! L\
SEE DETAIL A~ \Q @

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

SR | oW cODECeDle —> TE Connectivit
C. MOYER — > y
Cﬁ CLBIN 20DEC2012 ) ibfzgggl Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 20DEC2012 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L *
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHSLES e L A 1| 00119 [@2151539
AIR FEED : : - -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OFA REVY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151539-1 Y FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151539-2 Y FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151539-2 Y FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
[-2151539-1 Y CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- T T T 222189 SPRING, COMPRESSION 300
1212712 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 299
APPLICATOR DATA - | | 1 3-1803945-1 |[TONKER 298
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F -] -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
INSUL 17 73 mm [ 0681 3P SN - [ r ] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 261
- 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () “ 0 [0 [T [ 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
AN - [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- -] - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
TERMINAL NAME: GET 0. 64mm PIN AND SOCKET CONTACTS N I I TR T lil
- - ,  RoHS,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (::;Lf— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - . 1 1 S T680830 SCR.SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 20 43
440 mm [.173 IN] B1.40-2.06 mm [.055-.081 IN] S I I 5119655 2 [FLED CAM. POST FEED VR
XEEMM%ION 114-13060 ] ] L0 [ 1 |1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\\/A\/BA) NI 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i B R c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
1393366- 1 1393365- | 14382993 14382994 S AL I c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
1393366-2 1393365-2 1438299-6 - 1438299~ | L Pt 2-690438-2 JFRONT STRIP GUIDE J6
513933600 1212712 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
: - 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
g%;% @ ng] CRIY?NQ&%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
F_—|mm REFERENCE SETTING A 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
18 AWG I.12+/-0.04 [.044+/-.0016] 1.0 B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0. Tomme |.10+/-0.04 [ .043+/- 0016] [ -2l 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. >0mme 1.02+/-0.04 [.040+/-.0016] 8. o2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
c0 AWG 1.02+/-0.04 [.040+/-.0016] 8.1 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 60 59
il - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
1212712 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
An - [ -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L A U 1605602° 1 |5CH, BHSC, RoHy (MS X o) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N E 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A 1212712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T2 [ 2 | 2 [ 2-2844962-4 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L L c844538-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 2] 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. H R R I 3568351 FVER. DRAG RELEASE T
/5\ REAR STRIP GUIDE MUST BE ADJUSTED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. S L I B 217233 DRAG, STOCK £
A - 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
USE TITTEM 34, WHEN CRIMPING MALE TERMINALS. _ | | | 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/I\ USE ITEM 261, WHEN CRIMPING FEMALE TERMINALS. ~ byt p ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
A 1212712 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - | 1 1 2119533-] STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN I A I c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR IS
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A0 THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS S A 1°356885-4 |STOF, SHEAR L
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEM 49 & 151, [N I N AR c119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 318707~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARNTNG N Tl ] 6-1803763-7 [COMBINATION, ANVIL 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e - : g
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST FOR LARGEST WIRt SI/ZE . CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SART e e . e et ion SUBSTITUTE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, A N T 3-238011-5 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
NUMBER PART NUMBER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T T ] 2-1633989-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
8-2151539-1| 2151539~ 1 WIRE CRIMPER 5-1803529-2 B 455888 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
8-2151539-2| 2151539-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 2-1803623-1 N ] 5-562108-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
9-2151539-1]2-2151539-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 371400 00l o1l PART NO SESCRIPTION mgM
9-clolo39-¢ c-2151539-2 141 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1-1803940-0 T 18" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZaTION. | DWN 20DEC2012 > TE ¢ Fivit
LUBRICATOR DELETE Cé. !f;iz 20DEC2012 (%%%%%) il/ZZggﬂ Harmsburg,PAy1H05—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 20DEC2012 |NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E}'l% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e s T A 1] 00779 [©=215153¢ )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

MECHANTCAL

0

——= =5.20£0.05

REF
'\Iﬁ Gy

! -
< o/
——
L4 = ys) -

PNEUMMC

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR MALE TERMINAL

—==—1.14£0.5

REF
& ey

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR FEMALE TERMINAL

] W B By 4@“F
35.58%0.05
]

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING SETTING POS|
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE

— —
O
-

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT IC

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

SEE DETAIL A - E%j -
CAM POSTTITONS B

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

“ < 1% 1875UBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZaTion | DWN 20DEC201°2 C ) TE ¢ Fivit
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C . MOY ER onnec V1 y
@ CHK 20DEC2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I QN I R R e T T, ELBIN
~ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 20DEC2012 |NAME ‘
- mm T_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 I hpplicator
: ‘ 2 pLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}ggtg ; S
MATERIAL Fivrsn ] = Vo - A ‘ 00779 @:]2151 539
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA REVY

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31
	new_view_35
	new_view_40


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34
	new_view_36
	new_view_41



